

EOL Overview	
Subject	Racknet Node Manager
EOL Original Issue Date	June 12, 2017
Replacement Product	Racknet
End of Sale Date	July 1, 2017
Part #'s Affected	Racknet Node Manager Software and Associated Licensing

Description

Geist will no longer offer Racknet Node Manager as part of its DCIM product offering. While the Racknet Node Manager solution will no longer be available, Racknet will be the direct replacement.

Geist will continue to provide existing customers with basic technical support. Continued support will not include Engineering support (bug fixes and/or future additions).

If you have any questions, concerns or are interested in learning how our other products can fill your needs, please contact your Account Manager, our Sales Desk, or visit our website at <u>www.geistglobal.com</u>.

Sincerely, Geist Product Management Team

Warranty Information

The standard warranty remains in effect for products covered in this notice.

Contact Information

Geist DCIM 2900 South College Avenue Suite 2B Fort Collins, CO 80525 Phone: (877)449-4150 dciminsidesales@geistglobal.com

Please see <u>www.geistglobal.com</u> for complete product specifications.

